

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11503/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2002 in CWP No. 2332/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANPOWER COOP. GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 5 and 7 have not been served. Counsel had taken time to

take steps to serve them which he failed to do. Today counsel for the petitioner prays

that respondent Nos. 5 & 7 be deleted from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly at

the risk of the petitioner.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (K
anwal Singh)

Court Master C
ourt Master