

2ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3335/2007

MANPOWER COOP. GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

VINOD SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 28/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv,

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, learned counsel appearing for the
contesting respondent No.2 states that his client has withdrawn his
instructions and he does not appear on his behalf and requests that
he may be discharged as his counsel.

As requested, learned counsel for contesting respondent No.2
is discharged.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.2 fixing 25.04.2017 as
next date of hearing in order to enable him to engage any other
counsel.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER