

(2)

It is lastly submitted that there are 7 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete. Names of respondent Nos. 5 and 7 have been deleted from the array of parties vide this Court's Order dated 20.2.2006. Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2 and respondent No. 4 is represented by Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 6 so far though served with notice. Civil appeal is not ready for hearing.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on respondent No. 2

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv. 225 New Law Ch.
2. Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. 197/A, Sec-15A, Noida, U.P.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.