

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3335/2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY SH. VINOD KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to furnish the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.2 in spite of last chance granted. Since the matter is of 2007, list the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB