

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3335/2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY SH. VINOD KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA . & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 19-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv
M. Anil Kumar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to the appellant to furnish fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 2 failing which ,the Civil appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 2, without further reference to Court.

(SONIA KUMARI)
Sr. P.A

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the File)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 3335/2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY SH. VINOD KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

o R D E R

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to the appellant to furnish fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 2 failing which the Civil appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 2, without further reference to Court.

.....J

(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

NEW DELHI

19th September, 2018