

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3335/2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY SH. VINOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravindra Kumar, AOR
Mr.M.C.Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.148793 of 2018

Counsel for the appellant has filed the application for serving respondent No.2 by substituted means of publication in the newspaper. The same is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR