

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3335/2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Joydip Roi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.  
None appeared for the Respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Proof of  
Publication in respect of Respondent No. 2 despite grant of last  
opportunity.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

pm