

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3335 OF 2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file proof of publication with regard to respondent No.2, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 2 without further reference to the Court.

.....J

[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 02, 2021

ITEM NO.8 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3335/2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file proof of publication with regard to respondent No.2, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 2 without further reference to the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)