

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3335 OF 2007

MANPOWER COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING  
SOCIETY LTD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VINOD SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Vivid Anand who appears on behalf of the appellant-Manpower Cooperative Group Housing Society Limited, states that he is not in a position to argue the matter as in spite of written letters, he has not received instruction from the appellant. It appears that the appellant is not interested in pursuing the present appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. However, the question of law is left open.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... .J.  
[SANJIV KHANNA]

..... .J.  
[ BELA M. TRIVEDI]

NEW DELHI  
10TH FEBRUARY, 2022

